
1

Rev. 16  SEP 2016

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
OFFICE CHIEF CAPT WILLIAM MAKELL 202-372-1595 202-340-8330 william.j.makell@uscg.mil
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR MR. ROBERT SKEWES 202-475-5140 202-302-8343 Robert.L.Skewes@uscg.mil

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
DIVISION CHIEF CDR ELIZABETH FIELDER 202-372-1599 202-276-4289 elizabeth.a.fielder@uscg.mil
EAP PROG. MGR VACANT 202-475-5157 202-494-5152
FAMILY ADVOCACY PROG. MGR DR. YOUNG HOANG 202-475-5161 N/A Young.Hoang@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT PROG. MGR MS. SHAWN BLAINE 202-475-5163 202-527-3071 Shawn.M.Blaine@uscg.mil
SAPR SPECIALIST MS. ANDREA MCKIE 202-475-5151 N/A andrea.l.mckie@uscg.mil
SAPR ANALYST MS. BETH CHEEK 202-475-5144 N/A bethrece.o.cheek@uscg.mil
SPECIAL NEEDS PROG. MGR DR. MARTA DENCHFIELD 202-475-5156 N/A Marta.E.Denchfield@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROG. MGR. MR. MARK MATTIKO 202-475-5148 N/A Mark.J.Mattiko@uscg.mil
HEALTH PROMOTION PROG. MGR. MR. TIMOTHY MERRELL 202-475-5146 N/A Timothy.m.merrell@uscg.mil
CG SUPRT PROMOTIONS SPECIALIST (MARKETING CTR) MS. SARAH GEESAMAN 202-475-5242 N/A sarah.e.gessaman@uscg.mil
FOOD SERVICE (FS) PROG. MGR MR. CHAD ADAMS 202-475-5149 N/A chad.a.adams@uscg.mil
FS AUTOMATION SPECIALIST FSCM KATRINA GOGUEN 202-475-5195 N/A katrina.r.goguen@uscg.mil
FS AUTOMATION SPECIALIST FSC MARY BROOKS 202-475-5152 N/A Mary.L.Brooks@uscg.mil

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
DIVISION CHIEF MS. SHAY COOK 202-475-5153 202-525-9876 shay.cook@uscg.mil
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MR. KEN O'MEARA 202-475-5160 N/A Kenneth.R.O'meara@uscg.mil
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT & PROG. ANALYST MS. LA MISHA EPES 202-475-5271 N/A LaMisha.DM.Epes@uscg.mil
FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES MS. LISA JOHNSON 202-475-5159 N/A lisa.j.johnson@uscg.mil
OMBUDSMAN PROG. MGR MS. CHRISTINE DEGRAW 202-475-5142 N/A christin.m.degraw@uscg.mil
TRM PROG. MGR MR. RODNEY WHALEY 202-475-5158 N/A Rodney.B.Whaley@uscg.mil

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
WORK-LIFE DIVISION CHIEF CAPT JERRY MAHLAU-HEINERT 757-628-4795 757-535-1300 Jerald.L.Mahlau-Heinert@uscg.mil
WORK-LIFE DEPUTY DIVISION CHIEF (OAKLAND) VACANT 510-637-1156
CHILD CARE COORDINATOR MS. LINDA SMITH 757-628-4777 757-390-9489 linda.l.smith@uscg.mil
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ANALYST MR. ADAM ALTMAN 757-628-4795 N/A Adam.K.Altman@uscg.mil
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COORDINATOR MS. BETH OROZCO 757-628-4341 N/A Elizabeth.A.Orozco@uscg.mil

TRAINING COORDINATOR MR. JOHN RHODES (TDY/ACTIVATED 
RESERVIST UNTIL 1OCT2016)

757-628-4854 N/A John.W.Rhodes@uscg.mil

TRAINING COORDINATOR MS. JOELLEN MITCHELL 757-628-4385 N/A Joellen.Mitchell@uscg.mil
SAPR PROGRAM COORDINATOR MR. MAGNUS GRAHAM 757-628-4327 757-567-1661 Magnus.J.Graham@uscg.mil
SUB. ABUSE PREVENTION SUPERVISOR CWO2 (MED2) MICHAEL D. SLADE 757-628-4369 757-647-6379 michael.d.slade@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. HSC DONALD HILL 757-628-4381 757-619-0206 donald.l.hill@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. HS1 SHOAWN HAYES 757-628-4348 757-390-9502 shoawn.i.hayes@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. VACANT - GAPPED 2016
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD MIAMI BEACH) HS1 KASEY HOWE 305-953-4635 757-375-9896 kasey.m.howe@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD CGA) HSC DANIELLE BUFFINGTON 860-444-8217 757-647-5935 danielle.m.buffington@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD CAPE MAY) HSC JOSHUA GARCIA 609-898-6924 757-282-8342 joshua.r.garcia@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD PETALUMA) HSC  EUGENE PORTERFIELD 707-765-7081 707-776-7781 eugene.k.porterfield@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD OAKLAND) HS1 KIMBERLY BARROWS 510-637-1191 808-221-5383 kimberly.h.barrows@uscg.gmil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD OAKLAND) HS1 EMMETT BLOUNT 510-637-1190 757-359-8705 emmett.blount@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD SEATTLE) HS1 CADE MOSES 206-217-6632 206-465-1978 cade.w.moses@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV. SPEC. (HSWL SC DD KODIAK) HSC FEDERICO SANCHEZ 907-487-5525 907-654-4454 federico.g.sanchez@uscg.mil
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION SUPPORT LINE (SAPS DUTY LINE) MONITORED 24/7/365 757-628-4329

WORK-LIFE  STAFF  ROSTER
CG-111 / HSWL SERVICE CENTER / REGIONAL PRACTICES

FAX: 202-372-8467
SECURE FAX: 202-475-5908

FAX: 757-628-4337

OFFICE OF WORK-LIFE (CG-111) - WASHINGTON, DC

CG-1111 Behavioral Health Services Division

CG-1112 Family Services Division

HSWL SC - NORFOLK, VA
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POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR FRANK MORRISON 617-223-3485 804-380-3785 frank.j.morrison@uscg.mil
CDS SPECIALIST (NEW YORK) VACANT N/A
EAPC MR. JOSEPH BUBALA 617-223-3485 joseph.a.bubala@uscg.mil
EAPC (NEW YORK) MS. LESLIE CARDONA 718-354-2265 617-549-3717 leslie.s.cardona@uscg.mil
FAS (CAPE COD) MS. LAURA LINBACK 617-223-3480 617-835-8601 Laura.M.Linback@uscg.mil
FAS MR. MATT NICOLI 617-223-3482 617-894-9802 matthew.r.nicoli@uscg.mil
FAS (NEW YORK) MR. TOBIN MARTI 718-354-0003 N/A tobin.n.marti@uscg.mil
FCC COORD./OMB COORD. (NEW YORK) MS. MAURA REDY 718-354-4404 N/A Maura.Redy@uscg.mil
FRS (CAPE COD) MS. POOYING KIMBALL-BOURGEOISE 508-968-6722 N/A pooying.kimball-bourgeoise@uscg.mil
FRS MS. ROSE NEEL 617-223-3477 N/A rose.neel@uscg.mil
HPM MS. YVETTE LILLGE 617-223-3256 N/A Yvette.Lillge@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. JACKIE TELLIER 617-223-3484 857-488-8697 Jacquelyn.E.Tellier@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. MR. JOSHUA BRAARUD 617-223-3128        N/A joshua.j.braarud@uscg.mil
CDC (CAPE COD)* MS. SANDRA GIFFORD 508-968-6450 508-274-1914 Sandra.H.Gifford@uscg.mil
DUTY HS/ TRIAGE DUTY HS 24/7 617-910-8107 617-910-8107 N/A

*Not a Work-Life Position

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR CAPT ERNEST SULLIVENT 860-444-8352 202-999-8990 ernest.e.sullivent@uscg.mil
CLINIC ADMINISTRATOR LT PATRICK O'DONNELL 860-701-6738 860-701-6738 Patrick.G.O'Donnell@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. SHANNON NORENBERG 860-701-6647 860-625-1002 shannon.e.norenberg@uscg.mil
CDC (ACADEMY)* MS. PATRICIA MCILVEEN 860-444-8329 860-227-1182 Patricia.A.McIveen@uscg.mil
*Not a Work-Life Position

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR LES CLARK 202-372-4080 202-607-8444 Leslie.R.Clark@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. MARIAN UPTON 202-372-4081 202-631-1592 Marian.G.Upton@uscg.mil
FAS MS. JENNIFER HENSLEY 202-372-4082 202-631-3275 Jennifer.L.Hensley@uscg.mil
FRS/OMB COORD. MS. RHONDA CREECY 202-372-4088 N/A rhonda.l.creecy@uscg.mil
FRS/OMB COORD. MS. SHARON WINGATE 202-372-4083 N/A sharon.a.wingate@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. SIMONE HALL 202-372-4085 202-631-3264 simone.m.hall@uscg.mil
TRM MR. GARY ADAMS  202-372-4089 202-271-5361 Ronald.G.Adams@uscg.mil
CDC* MS. COLLEEN SMITH 202-372-4090 N/A Colleen.Smith@uscg.mil

*Not a Work-Life Position

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL PRACTICE DIRECTOR CDR PERRY KREMER 609-898-6247 609-846-6034 Perry.J.Kremer@uscg.mil
WL SUPERVISOR / CLINIC ADMINISTRATOR LT DAN F O'BRIEN 609-898-6860 N/A daniel.f.o'brien@uscg.mil
CDS SPECIALIST/OMB COORD. MS. VALANDA WESTON 609-898-6384 N/A valanda.m.weston.@uscg.mil
EAPC MR. GLEN CORLIN 609-898-6731 609-846-6418 Glen.p.corlin@uscg.mil
FAS VACANT 609-898-6925 609 675-1720
FRS MS. KATHLEEN GRANT 609-898-6885 N/A Kathleen.M.Grant@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR VACANT 609-898-6451 609-780-6152
TRM (LOCATED WITHIN NCA RP) MR. GARY ADAMS  202-372-4089 202-271-5361 Ronald.G.Adams@uscg.mil
CAPE MAY CHAPLAIN* CDR SHAUN BROWN 609-898-6239 609-224-0215 shaun.s.brown@uscg.mil
CAPE MAY CHAPLAIN* LT EAMON MCGRAW 609-898-6974 609-224-0215 eamon.a.mcgraw@uscg.mil
CDC (CAPE MAY)* MS. KATHLEEN GETKA 609-898-6921 N/A Kathleen.T.Getka@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE CAPE MAY

FAX: (HQ) 202-372-4906  

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE BOSTON

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE CG ACADEMY

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE NCA

FAX: 609-898-6429

FAS FAX:  617-223-3483 / 3490
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POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR BRYAN TILEY 757-686-4020 215-813-3115 bryan.d.tiley@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. LILLIAN COCKRILL 757 686-4027 757-619-8069 Lillian.E.Cockrill@uscg.mil
EAPC (YORKTOWN) MS. TINA HELMICK 757-856-2610 757-647-6553 tina.a.helmick@uscg.mil
FAS MS. MEGAN ZIEGER 757-4838424 757-620-9835 Megan.Zieger@uscg.mil
FAS MR. TERRANCE TANNER 757-686-4036 757-403-2414 terrence.tanner@uscg.mil
FAS MS. KERRY MALDINER 757-686-4093 757-297-0350 kerry.maldiner@uscg.mil
FRS MS. KELLY BECK 757-686-4025 N/A kelly.a.beck@uscg.mil
FRS MS. KIMBERLY CARMON-STANLEY 757-686-4023 N/A kimberly.d.carmon-stanley@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. LAUREN JENNINGS 757-686-4031 757-334-0985 Lauren.P.Jennings@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. MS. JEANETT TORRENS 757-686-4030 N/A Jeannett.L.Torrens@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER CDR AMON 786-412-9186 786-412-9186 Jamie.T.Amon2@uscg.mil
ASSISTANT REGIONAL MANAGER (SAN JUAN) LT KALIM WIGFALL 787-977-4576 786-397-3015 Kalim.O.Wigfall@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. CORINNE PASCOE 305 695 2331 786-566-9763 Corinne.P.Pascoe@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. CLAIRE CASTELLANO 305 695 2396 786-417-0316 claire.m.castellano@uscg.mil
FAS (CHARLESTON, SC) MR. DWAIN COLEMAN 843 740 3149 786-295-2353 dwain.d.coleman@uscg.mil
FAS VACANT
FAS/FRS/OMB COORD. (SAN JUAN) MS. JENNIFER AVILA 787-729-2339 787-502-0324 Jennifer.F.Avila@uscg.mil 
FRS MS. LEVENIA BRADLEY 305 695 2398 N/A levenia.d.bradley@uscg.mil
FRS MS. MIRTHA RIVERA 305 695 2397 N/A mirtha.r.rivera@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR DR. DEBORAH ZIMMERMAN 305-695-2332 786-562-1967 Deborah.E.Zimmerman@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. MR. WAYNE BACON 305 695 2315 N/A wayne.t.bacon@uscg.mil
CDC (SAN JUAN)* MS. LIZA CARMINELLI 787-774-0468 787-706-0360 Liza.Carminelli@uscg.mil
CDC (BORINQUEN)* MS. HILDA SAMALOT 787-890-8459 N/A hilda.i.samalot@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR STEVE R. BRUGMANN 504-253-4721 504-430-3698 Steve.R.Brugmann@uscg.mil
ASSISTANT REGIONAL MANAGER LT REBECCA WINEBRINNER 314-269-2346 314-578-6281 Rebecca.S.Winebrinner@uscg.mil
ADMIN SK1 TREVOR GLASGOW 504-253-4706 N/A Trevor.A.Glasgow@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. TERESA BLAIS 504-253-4711 504-628-5307 Teresa.Blais@uscg.mil
EAPC (HOUSTON) MR. JAMES GREEN 281-464-4808 504-331-0288 James.G.Green@uscg.mil
EAPC (ST LOUIS) VACANT 314-269-2319
FAS MS. KELLI DELUCA 504-253-4701 504-628-1646 Kelli.Deluca@uscg.mil
FAS MS. LESLIE LUBRITZ 504-253-4710 504-889-2130 Leslie.Lubritz@uscg.mil
FAS MS. DEBRA VOELKER 504-253-4702 504-782-7137 Debra.C.Voelker@uscg.mil
FAS (HOUSTON) VACANT 314-269-2318
FRS MS. LATOYA HILL-BRITTON 504-253-4705 N/A Latoya.L.Hill-Britton@uscg.mil
FRS MS. LESLIE MATHES 504-253-4708 504-451-6202 Leslie.S.Mathes@uscg.mil
FRS (ST LOUIS) MS. JANICE CONRAD 314-269-2435 504-559-4094 Janice.Conrad@uscg.mil 
HPM (ST LOUIS) MR. L. DEAN GINGERICH 314-269-2347 N/A L.Dean.D.Gingerich@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MR. MICHAEL JORDY 504-253-4709 504-202-2367 michael.d.jordy@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. MR. BRAD WELCH 504-253-4703 N/A Brad.Welch@uscg.mil
TRM (HOUSTON) MR. KEVIN KEENER 281-464-4683 N/A Kevin.H.Keener@uscg.mil

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR REBECCA VINLOVE 216-902-6350 216-905-2381 Rebecca.P.Vinlove@uscg.mil
EAPC VACANT 216-902-6356 216-357-8407
FAS VACANT 216-902-6398 216-218-6881
FAS VACANT 216-902-6316 N/A
FRS MS. CINDY PRATT 216-902-6353 N/A Cindy.L.Pratt@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. MONICA REIDER 216-902-6352 216-402-7612 monica.r.reider@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. MR. WILLIAM SCHMIDT 216-902-6355 N/A William.A.Schmidt@uscg.mil
CLE CHAP* LCDR RONALD O'DELL 216-902-6006 216-536-7367 ronald.s.odell@uscg.mil
MILWAUKEE CHAP* LCDR DANIEL SPIES 414-747-7178 216-255-7356 daniel.r.spies@uscg.mil
DETROIT CHAP* LT JOSEPH ROACH 586-239-2305 Ext.2305 313-316-0609 joseph.l.roach@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE MIAMI BEACH

FAX: 314-269-2747 - ST LOUIS

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE CLEVELAND 

 HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE PORTSMOUTH 

FAX: 787-729-6682 (San Juan only)

LIMITED ACCESS FAX: 504-253-4717 or 4718 - NEW ORLEANS

FAX:

FAX: 216-902-6293
CHAPLAIN’S FAX: 216-902-6108

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE NEW ORLEANS  

W-L SECURE FAX: 216-902-6360

mailto:bryan.d.tiley@uscg.mil
mailto:Lillian.E.Cockrill@uscg.mil
mailto:terrence.tanner@uscg.mil
mailto:kerry.maldiner@uscg.mil
mailto:kelly.a.beck@uscg.mil
mailto:kimberly.d.carmon-stanley@uscg.mil
mailto:Lauren.P.Jennings@uscg.mil
mailto:Jeannett.L.Torrens@uscg.mil
mailto:Jamie.T.Amon2@uscg.mil
mailto:Corinne.P.Pascoe@uscg.mil
mailto:claire.m.castellano@uscg.mil
mailto:dwain.d.coleman@uscg.mil
mailto:Jennifer.F.Avila@uscg.mil
mailto:levenia.d.bradley@uscg.mil
mailto:mirtha.r.rivera@uscg.mil
mailto:wayne.t.bacon@uscg.mil
mailto:Liza.Carminelli@uscg.mil
mailto:hilda.i.samalot@uscg.mil
mailto:Steve.R.Brugmann@uscg.mil
mailto:danique.s.hodge@uscg.mil
mailto:Teresa.Blais@uscg.mil
mailto:James.G.Green@uscg.mil
mailto:Kelli.Deluca@uscg.mil
mailto:Leslie.Lubritz@uscg.mil
mailto:Debra.C.Voelker@uscg.mil
mailto:Leslie.S.Mathes@uscg.mil
mailto:Janice.Conrad@uscg.mil
mailto:michael.d.jordy@uscg.mil
mailto:Brad.Welch@uscg.mil
mailto:Kevin.H.Keener@uscg.mil
mailto:Rebecca.P.Vinlove@uscg.mil
mailto:Cindy.L.Pratt@uscg.mil
mailto:monica.r.reider@uscg.mil
mailto:William.A.Schmidt@uscg.mil
mailto:ronald.s.odell@uscg.mil
mailto:daniel.r.spies@uscg.mil
mailto:joseph.l.roach@uscg.mil


4

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS 
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR MELBA CRISP 510-437-3189 510-409-9125 Melba.J.Crisp@uscg.mil
ASSISTANT REGIONAL MANAGER (LA/LB) LT CHRISTOPHER MORRETT 310-521-6126 424-339-8809 Christopher.F.Morrett@uscg.mil
WL SUPERVISOR VACANT 510-437-5981
ADMIN MS. ELEANOR CODY 510-437-5925/24 N/A eleanor.b.cody@uscg.mil
CDS SPECIALIST/OMB COORD. MS. LENA GAVELLO 510-437-3877 N/A lena.m.gavello@uscg.mil
EAPC (indefinite absence) MS. KIM COSLEY 510-437-3927 510-812-2297 Kim.Cosley@uscg.mil
EAPC (LA/LB) MS. TIFFANI COLLIER 310-521-6136 310-877-3779 Tiffani.Collier@uscg.mil
FAS VACANT 510-437-5838
FAS (LA/LB) MS. FELICE ROTH 310-521-6133 310-803-0421 Felice.C.Roth@uscg.mil
FAS (PETALUMA) MR. JOHN SCHEMPF 707-765-7045 707-364-2445 john.w.schempf@uscg.mil
FRS MS. KRISTINE RUTLAND-COOPER 510-437-3881 N/A Kristine.E.Rutland-Cooper@uscg.mil
FRS (LA/LB) MR. LOCKSLEY (TONY) HAYNES 310-521-6134 310-491-6566 Locksley.A.Haynes@uscg.mil
HPM (LA/LB) MS. CYNTHIA CASTELLON 310-521-6131 626-646-3676 Cynthia.Castellon@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. NICOLE BEESON 510-437-3446 510-871-0114 nicole.l.beeson@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR (PETALUMA) MR. CLINTON WATANABE 707-765-7106 707-591-4181 Clinton.M.Watanabe@uscg.mil
TRM MS. C.J. JOHNSON 510-437-5991 N/A CJ.Johnson@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. (SAN DIEGO) MS. JENNIFER CONOLE 619-278-7117 N/A jennifer.c.conole@uscg.mil
CDC (ALAMEDA)* VACANT 510-437-2740 601-826-5954 renee.montandon@uscg.mil
CDC (PETALUMA)* MS. NICOLE MITCHELL 707-765-7566 707-494-3725 nicole.n.mitchell@uscg.mil
CHAP - ALAMEDA* CAPT ROBERT MARSHALL 510-437-3067 510-219-1859 robert.w.marshall@uscg.mil
CHAP - ALAMEDA* LCDR MARK GIRALMO 510-219-0361 510-219-0361 mark.a.giralmo@uscg.mil
CHAP - LA/LB* LCDR JEFFERY B. PARKS 619-278-7116 619-246-6371 jeffery.b.parks@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS 
REGIONAL MANAGER LT ASHLEY M. WANZER 206-217-6611 206-331-0961 ashley.m.wanzer@uscg.mil
ADMIN MS. SHIRLEY A. BLANCHETT 206-217-6640 N/A shirley.a.blanchett@uscg.mil
CDS SPECIALIST (WARRENTON)) MS. KELLY SMITHERMAN 503-861-6242 N/A kelly.m.smitherman@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. KRISTIN COX 206-217-6607 206-384-6777 Kristin.L.Cox@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. SHIRLEY DUJARDIN 206-217-6608 206-849-8343 Shirley.V.Dujardin@uscg.mil
FAS MR. TROY OLSON 206-217-6612 N/A Troy.E.Olson@uscg.mil
FAS VACANT 206-217-6613 N/A
FRS MS. MAY CHAO 206-217-6786 N/A may.w.chao@uscg.mil
HPM MS. BARBARA HERRY 206-217-6614 N/A Barbara.L.Herry@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. JENNIFER HUSMAN 206-217-6675 206-735-1759 jennifer.m.husman@uscg.mil
TRM/OMB COORD. VACANT 206-217-6615 N/A
CHAP* CDR MICHAEL L. GREENWALT 206-217-6995 206-850-3426 michael.l.greenwalt@uscg.mil

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER/OMB COORD. LCDR TINA OWEN 808-842-2086 808-284-3944 Tina.D.Owen@uscg.mil
ADMIN MS. PETRA RICHARDSON 808-842-2085 N/A petra.richardson@uscg.mil
EAPC VACANT 808-842-2090
FAS MS. LIANNE CASUPANG 808-842-2087 808-291-7720 lianne.m.casupang@uscg.mil
FRS VACANT 808-842-2089 N/A
HPM MS. JESSICA DUNG 808-842-2088 N/A Jessica.R.Dung@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. TONI SCOTT 808-842-2090 808-798-0461 toni.l.scott@uscg.mil
TRM MS. JEREMIE BIANES 808-842-2092 N/A jeremie.o.bianes@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER GOVT. CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS
REGIONAL MANAGER LCDR TODD EMERSON 907-487-5320 x6666 907-539-2251 todd.l.emerson@uscg.mil
DEPUTY REGIONAL MANAGER (RPM-d) (JUNEAU) LT MARVIN PENA 907-463-2122 907-209-6872 Marvin.A.Pena@uscg.mil
CDSS SPECIALIST/OMB COORD. MS. VELMA VINING 907-487-5253 N/A velma.c.vining@uscg.mil
EAPC MS. JODY CARMAN 907-487-5525 x 6507 907-942-0465 jody.l.carman@uscg.mil
EAPC/OMB COORD. (JUNEAU) MS. BETSY LONGENBAUGH 907-463-2127 907-957-0387 Betsy.E.Longenbaugh@uscg.mil
FAS MS. COLLETTE FRANCISCO 907-487-5525 x 6503 907-942-0464 Collette.E.Francisco@uscg.mil
FAS (JUNEAU) MS. PATRICIA CHAPIN 907-539-2124 patricia.s.chapin@uscg.mil
FRS MS. VANESSA BRYANT 907-487-5525 x 6505 N/A Vanessa.D.Bryant@uscg.mil
FRS (JUNEAU) MR. KENNETH WEBER 504-253-4705 N/A Kenneth.M.Weber@uscg.mil
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE COORDINATOR MS. KEYLAH COLTERYAHN KIEL 907-487-5525 x6504 907-539-1034 Keylah.E.Colteryahn-Kiel@uscg.mil
TRM MS. DEBBIE BOWER 907-487-5525 x2275 N/A Debbie.J.Bower@uscg.mil
TRM (JUNEAU) VACANT 907-463-2123
CHAP* LT AARON WESSON 907-487-5320 x2280 907-654-0077 aaron.r.wesson@uscg.mil
CHAP - JUNEAU* LCDR DAVID ALEXANDER 907-463-2038 N/A david.w.alexander@uscg.mil
ESO* MR. ROLAND (GARY) DORMAN 907-487-5394 N/A Roland.G.Dorman@uscg.mil
CDC* MS.NYDIA MEJIAS 907-487-5481 N/A nydia.m.mejias@uscg.mil

*Not Work-Life Positions

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE SEATTLE

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE HONOLULU

FAX:  206-217-6619
GAL DISTRIBUTION LIST:  D13-SG-HSWLSeattleWorkLifeStaff@uscg.mil

FAX:  310-521-6139 - LA/LB

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE ALAMEDA

FAX: 907-487-5239

FAS/FRS FAX: 510-427-5927 - ALAMEDA

FAX: 510-437-5996 - ALAMEDA

HSWL REGIONAL PRACTICE KODIAK

FAX: 907-463-2131 - JUNEAU

*Not Work-Life Positions

FAX: 808-842-2098
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